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Quertransport Transverse conveyors Transport transversal

nach links und rechts mÃ¶glich. â€“ Einschleusen von WerkstÃ¼cktrÃ¤gern von einer Querstrecke in eine LÃ¤ngsstrecke. AusfÃ¼hrung: â€“ Flache Bauweise ermÃ¶glicht. 
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1 Hub-Quereinheit HQ 4* HQ 4 lift transverse unit* Unité de levée transversale HQ 4*
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3 Rollenstrecke RS 4/S RS 4/S roller section Section à rouleaux RS 4/S



00112563.eps
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4 5 6 7 8 9



„ * Kompatibilität mit Baueinheiten aus TS 4plus-Katalog, Ausgabe 1.0: Technische Weiterentwicklungen und Verbesserungen an einigen Baueinheiten führten zu Änderungen an den Funktionsmaßen. Dies führt zu teilweise eingeschränkter Kompatibilität zu älteren Baueinheiten.



„ * Compatibility with modular units in the TS 4plus catalog, version 1.0: Technical developments and improvements in some modular units have led to changes in the functional dimensions. This can sometimes result in limited compatibility with older modular units.



Im Zweifelsfall setzen Sie sich bitte mit Ihrer örtlichen Rexroth-Vertretung in Verbindung.



Please contact your local Rexroth representative if you have any questions.



„ * Compatibilités avec les unités de montage du catalogue TS 4plus, version 1.0 : Les perfectionnements techniques et les améliorations sur certaines unités de montage ont conduits à des modifications des mesures fonctionnelles. Cela entraîne une compatibilité limitée avec les anciennes unités de montage. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter votre représentant Rexroth local.
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Quertransport Transverse conveyors Transport transversal



„ Quertransporte werden zur Änderung der Werkstückträger-Transportrichtung mit Änderung der WerkstückträgerOrientierung eingesetzt. Sie dienen zur Verzweigung der Werkstückträgerwege zu den einzelnen Bearbeitungsstationen.



„ Transverse conveyors are used to change the conveying direction of the workpiece pallet by changing the pallet orientation and also to create a branch in the pallet path to the individual processing stations.



Zu den Baueinheiten für den Quertransport gehören: – Hub-Quereinheit HQ 4 ) 4-4 – Dämpfer DA 4/… ) 7-7 – Bandstrecken BS 4/… ) 3-2 für längere Querstrecken – Rollenstrecke RS 4/S ) 4-8 für kurze Querstrecken



Modular units for transverse conveyors include: – HQ 4 lift transverse unit ) 4-4 – DA 4/... damper ) 7-7 – BS 4/… belt sections ) 3-2 for longer transverse conveyor sections – RS 4/S roller sections ) 4-8 for shorter transverse conveyor sections



Die Hub-Quereinheit HQ 4 hebt den Werkstückträger von der Staurollenkette ab und bewegt ihn über eine Flachplattenkette quer zur ursprünglichen Förderrichtung. Für den weiteren Quertransport gibt es zwei Möglichkeiten:



The HQ 4 lift transverse unit lifts the workpiece pallets from the accumulation roller chain and moves them transversely in the original direction with a flat top chain. There are two additional options for further transverse conveying:



Alternative A: Der Werkstückträger läuft über eine nicht angetriebene Rollenstrecke RS 4/ S zu einer zweiten Hub-Quereinheit, die ihn auf eine parallele Förderstrecke aufsetzt. Diese preisgünstige Möglichkeit eignet sich für Förderstrecken mit einem kleinen Abstand zueinander. Alternative B: Der Werkstückträger läuft von der Hub-Quereinheit auf eine quer zur ursprünglichen Förderrichtung liegende, angetriebene Streckeneinheit oder Bandstrecke. Diese Variante eignet sich auch für größere Distanzen. Für den Quertransport ist in jedem Fall eine Vereinzelung der Werkstückträger erforderlich.



Alternative A: The workpiece pallet runs over an RS 4/S roller section that is not driven to a second lift transverse unit, which places it on a parallel conveyor section. This inexpensive solution is suitable for conveyor sections with shorter distances from each other. Alternative B: The workpiece pallet runs from the lift transverse unit on a driven conveyor unit or belt section that is transverse to the original conveyor direction. This version is also suitable for greater distances. Transverse conveying always requires stop gates for the workpiece pallets.



„ Les transports transversaux sont utilisés pour modifier la direction de transport de la palette porte-pièces avec modification de l’orientation de la palette porte-pièces. Ils permettent l’embranchement des parcours de la palette porte-pièces sur les postes de traitement individuels. Les modules pour le transport transversal comprennent : – l’unité de levée transversale HQ 4 ) 4-4 – l’amortisseur DA 4/… ) 7-7 – les sections à bande BS 4/… ) 3-2 pour des sections transversales plus longues – la section à rouleaux RS 4/S ) 4-8 pour des sections transversales courtes L’unité de levée transversale HQ 4 soulève la palette porte-pièces de la chaîne à galets d’accumulation et la déplace via une chaîne à plates-formes transversalement à la direction de transport de départ. Il existe deux possibilités pour la suite du transport transversal : Alternative A : La palette porte-pièces emprunte une section à rouleaux sans entraînement RS 4/S pour parvenir à une deuxième unité de levée transversale qui l’amène sur une section de transport parallèle. Cette solution peu onéreuse est appropriée pour les sections de transport séparées par distances inférieures. Alternative B : La palette porte-pièces passe de l’unité de levée transversale à une unité de section avec entraînement ou une section à bande située transversalement à la direction de transport de départ. Cette solution est également adaptée aux distances supérieures. Un séparateur de la palette porte-pièces est toujours nécessaire pour le transport transversal.
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Hub-Quereinheit HQ 4 HQ 4 lift transverse unit Unité de levée transversale HQ 4 00013029.eps



„ Verwendung: Quertransport von Werkstückträgern WT 4 und WT 4/F. – Ausschleusen von Werkstückträgern von einer Längsstrecke in eine Querstrecke. Bei entsprechendem Anlagenlayout ist Ausschleusen von Werkstückträgern nach links und rechts möglich. – Einschleusen von Werkstückträgern von einer Querstrecke in eine Längsstrecke. Ausführung: – Flache Bauweise ermöglicht Anlagenlayouts in mehreren Ebenen – Synchronisierte Hubzylinder für gleichmäßige und parallele Hubbewegung – Innen liegende Anschläge, dadurch kleine Störkonturen – Fördermedium: Flachplattenkette – Manueller Kettenspanner – Geeignet für Reversierbetrieb (RV=1) – Motoranschluss wahlweise mit Kabel/ Stecker (AT=S) oder Klemmenkasten (AT=K) Lieferumfang: HQ 4 incl. Befestigungsmaterial zur Montage in Streckeneinheit (AO=ST 4) oder Bandstrecke (AO=BS 4)



Design: – Flat design allows for a multi-level system layout – Synchronized lifting cylinder for even and parallel lifting – Internal stops, thus no disrupting contours in the system – Conveyor medium: Flat top chain – Manual chain tensioner – Suitable for reversible operation (RV=1) – Motor connection either with cable/plug (AT=S) or terminal box (AT=K) Scope of delivery: HQ 4 incl. mounting material to mount in conveyor unit (AO=ST 4) or belt section (AO=BS 4) Condition on delivery: Fully assembled



Lieferzustand: montiert Zubehör, erforderlich: – für Werkstückträger bis 100 kg: 1x Dämpfer DA 4/100 ) 7-7, 3 842 998 056 – für Werkstückträger bis 250 kg: 1x Dämpfer DA 4/250 ) 7-7, 3 842 998 057 – Schalterhalter ) 7-8, 3 842 168 820 für 12-mm-Näherungsschalter zur Stellungsabfrage Bei Stichstrecke/Reversierbetrieb sind je Hub-Quereinheit zwei Dämpfer erforderlich.



) 4-2



„ Application: Transverse conveying of WT 4 and WT 4/F workpiece pallets. – Outfeeding of a workpiece pallet from a longitudinal section to a transverse section. Outfeeding workpiece pallets to the left and right is also possible depending on the system’s layout. – Infeeding of a workpiece pallet from a transverse section to a longitudinal section.



) 10-22



Required accessories: – For workpiece pallets up to 100 kg: 1x DA 4/100 damper ) 7-7, 3 842 998 056 – For workpiece pallets up to 250 kg: 1x DA 4/250 damper ) 7-7, 3 842 998 057 – Switch bracket ) 7-8, 3 842 168 820 for 12 mm proximity switch for position inquiry Two dampers per lift transverse unit are required for spur sections/reversible operation.



„ Utilisation : Transport transversal des palettes porte-pièces WT 4 et WT 4/F. – Éjecter la palette porte-pièces d’une section longitudinale vers une section transversale. En fonction du schéma d’implantation, l’éjection des palettes porte-pièces est possible vers la gauche et vers la droite. – Injecter la palette porte-pièces d’une section transversale vers une section longitudinale. Construction : – Une construction plate permet des schémas d’implantation sur plusieurs niveaux – Vérins de levée synchronisés pour un mouvement de levage uniforme et parallèle – Butées placées à l’intérieur, ainsi pas de contours perturbateurs dans le système – Convoyeur : chaîne à plates-formes – Dispositif de tension de chaîne manuel – Approprié pour le fonctionnement réversible (RV=1) – Raccordement du moteur au choix avec câble/connecteur (AT=S) ou bornier de connexion (AT=K) Fournitures : HQ 4 incl. matériel de fixation pour le montage dans l’unité de section (AO=ST 4) ou la section à bande (AO=BS 4) État à la livraison : Monté Accessoires nécessaires : – Pour des pal. porte-pièces jusqu’à 100 kg: 1x amortisseur DA 4/100 ) 7-7, 3 842 998 056 – Pour des pal. porte-pièces jusqu’à 250 kg: 1x amortisseur DA 4/250 ) 7-7, 3 842 998 057 – Support d’interrupteur ) 7-8, 3 842 168 820 pour un détecteur de proximité 12 mm rond pour demander la l’état opérationnel Pour section à voie unique/fonctionnement réversible, deux amortisseurs par unité de levée transversale sont nécessaires.
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Hub-Quereinheit HQ 4 HQ 4 lift transverse unit Unité de levée transversale HQ 4 bL2) bQ1) [mm] [mm] 443 643; 843 643 643; 843; 1043; 1243 843 643; 843; 1043; 1243 1043 643; 843; 1043; 1243 1243 843; 1043; 1243



443-1243



551-1243



AO ST 4; BS 4 ST 4; BS 4 ST 4; BS 4 ST 4; BS 4 ST 4; BS 4



U,f vN [m/min] ) 10-54 0; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18 0; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18 0; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18 0; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18 0; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18



ST 4; BS 4 0; 4,5; 6; 9; 12; 15; 18 bQ = Track width in longitudinal direction



1)



1)



2)



of transport 2) bL = Track width in transversal direction of transport 3) vN = Nominal transportation speed;



bQ = Spurbreite in Quertransportrichtung bL = Spurbreite in Längstransportrichtung 3) vN = Nenngeschwindigkeit; vN = 0: ohne Motor und ohne Getriebe Sonderausführungen auf Anfrage



vN = 0: without motor or gear



Special models on request



AT



MA



RV



S; K S; K S; K S; K S; K



(R); L R; L; M R; L; M R; L; M R; L; M



0; 1 0; 1 0; 1 0; 1 0; 1



S; K R; L; M 0; 1 1)



LE 1 3 842 998 035 bQ = … mm bL = … mm AO = … vN = … m/min U =…V = … Hz f AT = … RV = …



bQ = Ecartement de voie en direction du



transport transversal 2) bL = Ecartement de voie en direction du transport longitudinal 3) vN = Vitesse nominale de transport ; vN = 0 : sans moteur et sans engrenage Versions spéciales sur demande
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bL



Rollenstrecke RS 4/S RS 4/S roller section Section à rouleaux RS 4/S



a b



bL



„ Verwendung: – In Verbindung mit zwei HubQuereinheiten Transport des Werkstückträgers zwischen parallelen Förderstrecken. Einbau zwischen zwei Streckeneinheiten ST 4 oder Bandstrecken BS 4. – Alternativ Einsatz als geneigte passive Förderstrecke.



„ Application: – Used in conjunction with two lift transverse units to convey workpiece pallets between parallel conveyor sections. Installation between two ST 4 conveyor units or BS 4 belt sections. – Alternative use as an inclined passive conveyor section.



„ Utilisation : – En association avec deux unités de levée transversale pour convoyer la palette porte-pièce entre des sections de transport parallèles. Installation entre deux unités de section ST 4 ou sections à bande BS 4. – Utilisation alternative en tant que section de transport passive inclinée.



Ausführung: – Rollenstrecke ohne Antrieb – In der Ebene sollte die Rollenstreckenlänge a die Werte amax abhängig von der Breite des WerkstückträgersbL im Längstransport nicht wesentlich überschreiten – Bei geneigten Rollenstrecken sind Rollenstreckenlängen beliebiger Länge möglich



Design: – Roller section without drive – On the level section, roller section length a should not considerably exceed the value amax , depending on the width of the workpiece palletbL in longitudinal conveying. – Any desired roller section length is permitted with inclined roller sections.



Construction : – Section à rouleaux sans entraînement – Sur le niveau, la longueur de la section à niveau a ne doit pas dépassé signicativement la valeur amax , dépendante de la largeur de la palette porte-piècebL dans le transport longitudinal. – Différentes longueurs de sections à rouleaux sont possibles pour les sections à rouleaux inclinées.



Condition on delivery: Not assembled



Lieferzustand: unmontiert. Lieferumfang: inkl. Befestigungsmaterial zur Montage zwischen zwei Strecken ST 4 oder Bandstrecken BS 4. Zubehör, erforderlich: Staurollenkette ) 3-12, 3 842 508 967 in der Länge 2x Rollenstreckenlänge a. Zubehör, optional: bei Rollenstreckenlänge a t 290 mm Querverbinder ) 3-11, 3 842 994 832 zur Einhaltung der Spurbreite.



Scope of delivery: Incl. mounting material to mount between two ST 4 sections or BS 4 belt sections. Required accessories: Accumulation roller chain ) 3-12, 3 842 508 967 with a length that is 2x that of roller section length a. Optional accessories: For roller section lengths where a t 290 mm cross connectors ) 3-11, 3 842 994 832 available to maintain the track width.



Rollenstrecke RS 4/S RS 4/S roller section Section à rouleaux RS 4/S bL [mm] 443 643 843 1043 1243



amax [mm] 90 290 490 690 890



) 4-2



LE 1 3 842 999 945 a = … mm



) 10-24



État à la livraison : Non monté. Fournitures : Matériel de fixation inclus pour le montage entre deux sections ST 4 ou sections à bande BS 4. Accessoires nécessaires : Chaîne à galets d’accumulation ) 3-12, 3 842 508 967 dans la longueur 2x longueur de la section à rouleaux a. Accessoires en option : Pour des longueurs de section à rouleaux a t 290 mm liaisons transversales ) 3-11, 3 842 994 832 pour le maintien de l’écartement de voie.
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Quertransport Transverse conveyor Transport transversal 

WerkstÃ¼cktrÃ¤ger von einer. Querstrecke in eine LÃ¤ngsstrecke einschleusen. FÃ¼r das Transfersystem TS 2plus sind. Hub-Quereinheiten fÃ¼r WT-Gewichte bis.
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Quertransport Transverse conveyor Transport transversal 

Verwendung: Quertransport von WerkstÃ¼cktrÃ¤gern. WT 1 beim Ausschleusen von einer. LÃ¤ngsstrecke in eine Querstrecke oder beim Einschleusen von einer.
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LÃ¤ngstransport Longitudinal conveyors Transport longitudinal 

des Ã©lÃ©ments petits (KT=4). Ã‰tat Ã  la livraison : MontÃ©e. Accessoires en option : ..... The guide profile is put in the section profile and can be easily exchanged in.
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LÃ¤ngstransport Longitudinal conveyors Transport longitudinal 

00112503.eps. â˜žè�± 10-14. LÃ¤ngstransport Â· Longitudinal conveyors Â· Transport longitudinal. 3 842 527 530 (2014-07). Bandstrecke BS 4/R. BS 4/R belt section.
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Transverse Myelitis 

Visite www.paralisis.org, la página web de la Fundación Christopher y Dana Reeve. Mielitis Transversa .... T.F. Scott, E
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Transport 

Wie fahre ich am besten nach Frankfurt heute Nachmittag? Station worker: Der nÃ¤chste Zug fÃ¤hrt um vierzehn Uhr und man kann auch um vierzehn Uhr zwanzig ...
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Transport 

Buenos días, ¿hay algún tren a Málaga esta tarde? Station worker: Sí, hay dos, uno a las dos y cuarto y otro a las tres.
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Transverse Myelitis 

Hay especialistas en neurología, urología, reumatología, cirugía ortopédica, neuroradiología, medicina de rehabilitación
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Corte Transversal - SharpLaunch 

1,261 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m². 1,295 m².
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Freight transport 

GVZ and Hafen Berlin West. HavellÃ¤ndische Eisenbahnn. Wustermarkk. Siemens GÃ¼terbahn j Hanover o KÃ¼strin-Kietz/Kostrzyn. GVZ and Hafen. Westhafen. SÃ¼dhafen Spandau. Hafen. RÃ¼dersdorf. Hafen p Frankfurt (Oder). NeukÃ¶lln and Poland. GVZ Berlin Os
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diseño transversal - BVSDE 

características o enfermedades en un momento dado de tiempo; por ejemplo: prevalencia de accidentes ... tóxicas? El dise










 


[image: alt]





Asphalt-Transport 

Allgemein. Die Asphalt-Thermocontainer der amtec abt. GmbH werden in stabiler Leichtbauweise gefertigt, das ermÃ¶glicht eine hohe Zuladung und groÃŸe.
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Asphalt-Transport 

GmbH werden in stabiler Leichtbauweise gefertigt, das ermÃ¶glicht eine hohe Zuladung und groÃŸe. Volumenreserven beim BefÃ¼llen. Alle Anbauteile.
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Transport Stretcher_ESI.qxp 

Características principales de la nueva camilla Hill-Rom: • Capacidad de peso para 317,5 kg (700 libras). • Baja altura
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Transportwagen Transport trolleys Chariots de transport 

Transportwagen. Transport trolleys. Chariots de transport. Carretillas de transporte. 10/2007. Mat Nr.:169332 BA_INT 001
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Trituradora transversal de papel 

MANTENIMIENTO. Esparza aceite vegetal o de cocina (no use aceite de petróleo) sobre algunas hojas de papel e insértelas
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calle transversal iv 

Ing. Luis Rodríguez. 11317. AGOSTO 2018. GRUPO TERRAFORTE SRL. AE-02. Arq. Aidelle Cecile García Grullón aidellegarcia@g
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Asphalt-Transport AWS 

Einsatz fÃ¼r Heissasphalt und SchÃ¼ttgut. â€¢ Sicherheitsbediensystem. Heckvarianten. Festaufbau. Abroller. Kipper. TYP. MaÃŸe. LxBxH in cm. Volumen. (80%). Nutzlast. (max.) Leergewicht. ASF09 Asphaltmulde. 440-640 x 225 x 120 bis 12,7 mÂ³ bis 16 t c










 


[image: alt]





UNIT Transport Year 9 

tú (you, 1 pers fam) abas ías él/ella (he, she) aba ía nosotros (we) abamos íamos vosotros (you, pl, fam) abais íais ...
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Asphalt-Transport AWS 

Das Doppelschiebersystem am Heck wird manuell einzeln und zusÃ¤tzlich hydraulisch als Teil,- und Kom- plettÃ¶ffnung angeboten. Allgemein. Damit bei der Entladung im Kippbetrieb niemand im SchÃ¼ttbereich von HeiÃŸbitumen gefÃ¤hrdet wird, nutzen Sie da
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transport logistique pdf 

TRANSPORT LOGISTIQUE PDF DATABASE ID A1VP - Are you looking for ebook Transport Logistique Pdf database id a1vp in pdf? You will be glad to know ...
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Refugee Women (transversal) General Recommendation 

06.01.2016 - Mitgliedstaat Opfer von geschlechtsspezifischer Gewalt zu werden oder ... Gestaltung der Unterkünfte zur Prävention von häuslicher und.
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AB Transport dimensions 

15. 16. Artikelnummer / item number. Datei: Werkstoff/material - WerkstoffNr./material no. Format. Entst.aus: Gewicht/weight: Bearb. Verwendbar fÃ¼r. Ã„nderungsbeschreibung. Ã„nd. Nr. Index. Name. Datum ... Gewicht Apollo 1600: ca. 14.995 lb weight A
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Seismic structure of the Transverse Ranges, California 

cent uplift (such as that at Palmdale; Castle and others, 1975), and major subsidence. (Yeats, 1976) within the Transverse Ranges can all be reconciled with a ...
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